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Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

Lawton Chiles
Governor

Virginia B. Wetherell
Secretary

\,
hY

March 23, 1998

Mr. Wesley C. Deen
Country Cleaners
Southeast 82nd Street
Tenton, Florida 32693
Re:

Facility No.: 0410003

Dear Mr. Deen:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on March 5, 1998.

Please note that in- January of each year the Department will

be mailing fee notices to those facilities
| . general permit. This annual operation fee
! and payable between January 15 and March 1
facility is in operation and is subject to

using the Title V

is $50 and it is due
of each year the

the requirements of

the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Fl1 32399-2400

MS 5510

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your drea. '

Sincerely,

MWW
ﬁ”@ Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources
DD/3jw
Mr. Northeast District

cc: Rick Banks,

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled’ paper.
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r. Wesley C. Deen
Country Cleaners

Southeast 82nd Street @
Tenton, Florida 32693 E (—\
Po. BIx 59 2 B m
Re: Facility No.; AN Z o,
Treidon, €1 32603 &% % 2
Deen: ! ® = -
- % 2
The Department has received the Title V General Permit D= C
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you Y
submitted on March 5, 1998. R

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing

address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office ,

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road :

Tallahassee, Fl1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the .facility status, including
change c¢f operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

ZﬁQVDotty Diltz, Chief ' /

-¢~ 'Bureau of Air Monitoring !
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Mr. Rick Banks, Northeast District

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



RECEIVED
FEB 19 1998

DEPT. OF ENV. PROTECT
: ION
February 17, 1998 NORTHEAST DISTRICT - yax

Dept. of Environmenal Protection
7825 Baymeadows Way

Suite 200-B

Jacksonville, FL 32256

Dear Sir or Madam;

In regards to Facility Notification Form (DEP#62-213.900(2)) submitted by Deen Brothers, Inc.
of Trenton, Florida information requested in section 1.(a) (Facility Information) is unavailable at
this time. The equipment, which is required to operate under Title V Air General Permit, has
been purchased, though has yet to be installed in said facility. No information regarding the date
of the control device installation can be obtained. '

This notification is being submitted as per advisement of DEP for the Northeast District to
expedite the permitting process. Any information required will be provided as it becomes
available, per your request.

If we may be of any assistance in the permitting process please contact Wesley C. Deen at
(352)463-2601 or Bili Deen at (352)463-2329. Thank you for your prompt attention in this
matter.

Sincerely,

(/«)m/& C- Wt

Wesley C./Deen

Secretary

RECEIVED
MAR 0 5 s

Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources
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STEINER-ATLANTIC CORP.

583

OFFICE AND SHOWROOM

290 N.E. 68th. STREET

MIAMI, FL 33138

( 305) 754-4551 FAX: (305) 751-8390

BEST AVAILABLE COPY

MAILING ADDRESS
F.C. BOX 380578
MiAMS FL 33238-0578
{800) 333-8883

RECEIVED
FEB 19 1998

DEPT. OF ENV. PROTECTION
NORTHEAST DISTRICT - 4.

Date: 1-7-98 No. of Pgs:

To: Bill Deen -

Co: 4 Deen Bros., Inc.

Phone No: 352-463-2329

Fax No: 352-463-6301

From¢ Ron London A

iy e

T

Dear Mr. Dean:

Transmitted herewith are the serial numbers ygis requested.
Serena Green 310 s/n 10923
Tuivaia DZ5YTY i WEIINEXGI YRR OD A (LD 2ED;
Ferenta 27VCY  s/n MIOVCY 37297007 (23324}
Forenta 75SL s/n MUISLOGOG2G7S {33325

It you should require additional information, please feel free 1o conract me.

Sincerely,

Pendodor

Ronald London

Vice President



Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification R E C E g VE D

Facility Name and Location FEB i 9 1998
1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner): DEPT. OF ENV F’ROTECT,ON
Deen  Rcothers T, NORTHEAST DISTRICT - yax

2. Site Name (For example, pldnt name or number):

(bu:d?‘v C/k’-an ers

3. Hazardous Whste Generator ldentification Number:

4. Facility Location: .
Street Address: =. & Q6 (EsT Wade ﬁ'f)

COMYE 0 heirt

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

\/\JQ—SIC)/ C DE_CY'\
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: ©.0.Box 354
Organization/Firm: J NS
Street Address: Qg a2 ST. ) -
City Tee STonm County: C,.\c,l—\r-s‘f Zip Code: 3X693

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: (352 )443 -Q46 3 Fax: (52 ) 443 - My
(W)(352) 4(3- 6o 1

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
! A
RECEIVED
MAR 0 5 1998
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 Bureau of Air Monitoring

Effective: 6-25-96 & Mobile Sources
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased [Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser . I Q‘)S'?‘B j_-/{ 79

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

|Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed [~V &UP

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ O  gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? O | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: \/ 1 New store: | v | Did not keep records: | |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source New small area source [ x |
Existing large area source | New large area source [
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser | ]

New small area source .
Refrigerated condenser |)( ] B

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

-All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ J |
No such units on-site [

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring
(e) Instrument calibration

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan
% New ﬁwq L‘L\ o Qwrﬁrcos )rroﬁ Jo
Laesli L—v-l , '

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an X" the appropriate selection:

[ | I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

LV No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

éﬁl@f, e 7- - 47
gnature Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT : \/
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: annuaL [\ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [_] RE-INSPECTION [ |

TIME IN: {1100 TIME OUT:_|2:00 ARS D#: Q410003

TYPE OF FACILITY: ’bgg_(‘lwme/\ i J

FACILITY NAME: j&)ﬁ%gm neAs ' DATE: 7[1le [ %

FACILITY LOCATION:__ S, E, 5’(.9.'@' <trezh e
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: wes‘\e_\s Deen, PHONE NUMBER: 352~ Y4(,3— 260\

w Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YEsm NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 9 ! G9

(Approximate)
. INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:_Chestordnes L. Scatt

lease Print)

PHONE NUMBER: DY 44 ¥43/10 xA535~

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE:

Page of . . Revised 10/96



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT : /
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL #  COMPLAINTDISCOVERY O
RE-INSPECTION 0 : 'P
o
.
AIRS ID#: ©4{0002  DATE: /16 [I% . TIMEIN: [[ TIME OUT: ngg
% & /7
FACILITY NAME: C»un‘ﬂw\ Cleanens %
T@ O,. &
FACILITY LOCATION: S‘E <o/';“gp St %,{v'&@ %
. o
Teerton L . Y3 Oo,o’&,;\
. | & %
> %
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : WDesles, Dee PHONE: 35{,1-%;3 -dbol
CONTACT NAME: R .. PHONE:

|[PART I: NOTIFICATION |

(check appropriate box) . .
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup o
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit ]
| PART II: CLASSIFICATION _ o ' _ |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: J No notification form
(check appropriate box) U Drop store/out of business/petrolenm
Al

1. Existing small area source ] 2. New small area source ﬁ

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/vr dry-10-drv only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/vr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arca source ] 4. New large arca source ’ a

dry-to-drv only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr ' transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/vr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

S. This is a correct facility classification \%Y ON OCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
O facility qualified for a general permit as number above
ad facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total qua?m) of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preccding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was gallons.

lof5 Revised 8/11/97



| PART 11l: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS | ]

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropnatc boxcs)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly scaled and impervious containcrs? gy ON ﬁN/A
2. Exa,fnir‘fing the containers for lcakage? . : : ay-oON EN/A
3. Closing and gecuﬁlllg' machinc doors cxcept during loading/unloading? %Y ON
4’ Draining carm'dgclﬁ'llcrs in their housing or in scaled containers for at '
lcast 24 hours prior 1o disposal? ' W aN an/a
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and stcam pressurc for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? %’ ON ON/A

e — =

'PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS - |

In Part H-A:
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls arc required. Procceed to Part V,

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below). o

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
_.condenscr or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carborn adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check approprnate boxes)

1. Equippad all machines with the appropriate vent controls? M\ 0N
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machincs with a closcd-loop vapor venting system? EXﬁY ON ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be dirccted away from the N

condenser upon opening the door? ﬁh’ ON ONA
4. Mcasured and recorded the temperaturce of the outlet exhaust strcam of a refrigerated "

condenser on a weekly/bi-weckly basis? E}Y aN
5. Repaired or adjusted the cquipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the A

condenser cxceeded 45°F? Wy ON ON/A
6. Conducted all temperaturce monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and afier

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ﬁﬁ’ UnN

Revised 8/11/97
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also: |
1. Mecasured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly.basis? ay 4dN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser E
inlet and outlet weckly? ay ON anN/A
1s the temperature differential equal to or grea'icr than 20°F? ' : gy ON ON/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the cxhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drving cvcle while the machinge is venting lo the adsorber,
if machines are cquipped with a carbon adsorber? ' ay ON anNA
Is the perc concentraton cqual to or less than 100 ppm? . Oy ON ONA
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at Ieast 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
" or cxpansion; is at lcast 2 duct diameters upstrcam from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Oy ON anN/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (drvers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? _ Oy ON ON/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy aN OnN/A
”PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS . “
Has the rcsponSiblc official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained reccipts for perc purchased? \LQ\ aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? ‘Z}W ON
3. Maintained leak detcction inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documecntation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hirs? or; ' gy aN @N/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay 4N M\T/A
4. Maintained calibrauon data? (or applicable direct reading instruments) ay DN' @/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct menitoring data on perc concentrations? Oy ON S@/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? /;@Y UN
7. Maintained deviation reports? Ky aN aOnva
Problem correcied? ﬁY ON ON/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ﬁ\’ ON ON/A

30f5 ' Revised 8/11/97



HPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

|

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintaincd a leak log?
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for Icaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (hoticeab]c perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior 10 and after cach use
(PID/FID only)?

c. Inspccted for lcaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use?

c¢. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

1. Does the rcsponsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) lcak detection and repair

#y on
My ON

couplings, and valves gy ON ON/A Muck cookers \ﬂnr ON ON/A

Door gaskets and scating %Y ON ON/A Stills }/&lY ON ON/A

Filter gaskets and seating ‘Q@Y 0N ON/A Exhaust dampers \QY ON ON/A

Pumps @Y ON ON/A Diverter valves @7\' ON ON/A

Solvent tanks and containers V@Y UON ON/A Cartridge filter housings "FY ON ON/A
i

Water scparators \@Y ON ON/A

0 0 Swze

ON/A
Oy ON

Oy ON
0Oy ON
0y ON
Oy UN

Clcstbher L. St _ le g%

Inspeclor s Name (Please Print) Date of 1 Inspecuon

/7/«76///7%— 79

pcctor s Si gnature Appro.\'imaté Date of Next Inspection

4of5

Revised 8/11/97



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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pet

AIRS ID#: 041000 3 Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

racrLITy NAME: Coontu Cleaneas - DATE: 2 [I6[9F

FACILITY LOCATION: _ S E. 3’;)‘\“1 St
Teenton Pt 396J32

Annual Reporting Period: b(k&,v\ 190"_7 TO ——\—uvov%, 193 <

d

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in coxfxp iance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (E.A_C.), during the period covered by this statement. §24 YES QNo

If NO, complele the foliowing:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reppfbng period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to . .
. Q 'd Cd
o | | e% ‘o L
Aclion(s) taken to achieve compliance: . % Ox fo d
. i 5. L e M
- , %y o O
cthod used to demonstrate compliance: i 0%
; . Y
%
o, C
% %
#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reponing”ﬁc;'iod stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

‘| As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on informiction and belief formed after réasonable inguiry, that the statements
made in this nolification are frue, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for d dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year jor transfer or combination facilities. : ML(/ '

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _{Deslen, Deen M%L @/ 716|928

Narir? (Please Print) Signature Date

*This form is madc available to you as an aid in order to meet your annuzl compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of




A Vi
arso#_ D100 3 o e Revised 10/10/96

'DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME:  Coupy72Y L LEANELS | DATE: é ZQO[ /?f-
FACILITY LOCATION: > LC YQ NYD ST
TRENVTON FL 32693

Annual Reporting Period: ./M A V : 19 ?y TO </ ML \/ | 19 ‘/’f

Based on eaéh term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. XYES UnNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reportmg period g @F

.9/:~. ,/ €

. : Sun, ~é o
Exact period of noncompliance: from to 3, /90,
% , OF Y
. /hOb . ‘4/f
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: o o /1’70,21.
. ) ool/fce- fo,. //7
Method used to demonstrate compliance: S

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

year for transfer or combination facilities. , : , :

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: WV/ES LE )‘ N /

Name (Please Print) - ' USign’ature ' Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page_( off __



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: annuaL Y] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY | | RE-INSPECTION [_|
™MEN__//) 3§ TIME ouT: /2 7 S ARSID#:_ (D 9/&”{3
TYPE OF FACILITY: ORY Tl eHyeA | ) g
| FACILITY NAME: COUNTRY C 4 E77vA S paTE:. & />0/94
FACILITY LOCATION: QE oM S;
TREZYTIV L B 2443 |
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL, - WESLEY p&&y PHONE NUMBER: C 3 2 )44 3-Z0/

m Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
. discrepancies were noted: :

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
SEP .y ) D
Sure, /999 )
€ ogy A
e Souron/'{orlh

Sy
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification fdrm’ has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES\M NOI:]

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: /U L/

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: _

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: ///W

Aucusy 2000

/ (Approximate)

[0 S FAE 2

- @7*/) L&y f-4/ 370
X7 257

Revised 10/96

PHONE NUMBER:

Pagejof_/.



PERCHLOROETH\ LENE DRY CLEAI\ERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL | % COZV[PLMN'I'/DISCOVERY 0
RE-INSPECTION a

atrs o#: P4 /007 3 pate: 3/9'©/f4rmm :_/ Zi 5 {Tmiz out: A0S
FACILITY NAME: _ COUNTEY (v et)S
FACILITY LOCATION: __ S & §2 v S7
7AW F¢ 32673
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : WESLEY 244/ PHONE: (% g2 ) 5//3‘2457

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

| PART I: NOTIFICATION : 5 Cr, |

(check appropriate box) / VE D
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup ' Sfp ~2 / a
8
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit Ug:’au of 4, 999 0
_- ——— — %Dlle Sh,. l7/'[or[
[PARTI: CLASSIFICATION - s N

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A

1. Existing srmall arca source 0 2. New small arca source

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/vr : dry-to-dry only, X < 140 gal/yr

wransfer only, x <200 gal/yr _ transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both nypes, X < 140 galivr both types, x < 140 galivr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arca source- o 4. New large arca source a

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/st dry-to-dry only, 140 < x £ 2,100 gal/yr

wransfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/vr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 <x < 1,800 galivr ' both types, 140 < x < 1,800 galiyr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or aficr 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility c]aﬁsiﬁcadon >§' anN OCan not determince

If no, please check the approprate classification:
a facility qualificed for a general permit-as number above
(] facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning I

facility was gallons.

1.0f5 ' Revised $/11/97



[PART 11: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriatc boxes)

1. Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers?
Examining the containers for lcakage?

Closing and sccuring machinc doors except during loading/unloading?

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and sicam pressure for carbon adsorber
cds according to the manufaciurer's specifications?

af

ON
QN

ON

ON

%J/A
?Sk /A
QON/A

ON/A

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part 11-A:

(complete A below).

im‘talledprior to September 22, 1993

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing larve area sources:
(check appropriate boxcs)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriatc vent controls?
2. Equipped dnv-to-dry machines with a closcd-loop vapor venung sysiem?

3. Equipped the condenscer with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

4. Mecasured and recorded the tempcerature of the outlet exhiaust strecam of a relrigerated
condenser on a weeklv/bi-weekly basis?

W

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F?

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring afier an appropriate cooldown period and afier
verifying that the coolant had been coinpletely charged?

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls arc required. Procecd to Part V.

=

Ji’ﬂ“?_/

~

g

yy

© ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

If classification 3 has been cheeked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refriperated
. condenscr or a carbon adsorber (complcte A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

If classxt‘cauon 4 has been checked, the machine should be cquxppcd with a rcfn;cratcd condenser

ON/A

ON/A

(WRVFN

m——————




B. Has the responsible official of an existing Jarge or new large area source also:

1. Mcasured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-10-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a wecekly basis? oy ON

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser -
inlet and oudet weekly? 0Oy ON OwaA

1s the temperature diferential equal to or greater thén 20°F? ' - 0OY ON an/a

(V3]

. Measured and recorded the pere concentration in the exhaust stream weckly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machinc is venting to the adsorber,
if machines arc cquipped with a carbon adsorber? : Qy ON -ON/A

Is the perc concentration cqual to or less than 100 ppm? - OY ON OxvaA
4. Assurcd that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

pérc concentrations is at Icast § duct diamcters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at lcast 2 duct diamcters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Qy ON ON/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? Oy ON ONA
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy aN OnN/a

——

' HPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check apptopriate boxcs)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? - ‘ % anN
2. Maintwined rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? \SK - N
3. Maintained lIcak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documcntation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ' C]\ aN %N.’A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and lcak rcpalrcd w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? QY ON QL\‘/A
i 4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) Oy ON B\\‘/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct menitoring data on pere concentralions? Oy ON q;\’.”A
6. Maintained startup/shuldown/malfunction Iplan? ' \S‘Y aN
7. Maintained deviation reports? : : ' ﬁ’ aN aNva
* Problem corrected? ' Bi T ON ON/A
§. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? | VY aN ONva
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{PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

-

_inspection?

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

(2]

Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves

Door gaskets and scauing
Filter gaskets and scating
Pumps

Solvent tanks and containers

Water scparators

Odor (noticeablc perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

w
l\(
sy
ﬁ\Y
Ry

ON
ON
OoN
ON
ON

ON

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

Docs the responsiblc official check the following arcas for leaks?

ONra
ON/A
ON/A
OnNra
ON/A

ON/A

4, Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Usc_of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
If using dircct-reading instrumentation, is the cquipment:

a. Capable of detccting PErc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Oy ON
¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Oy ON
d. Keptin aclean and sccure arca when not in use? gy ON
c. Verificed for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric oxﬁy')? ay DN

Y QON
ON

Muck cookers Y ON ON/A
Sulls N N Ona
Exhaust dampers \RY ON Owa
Diverner valves _ f){ ON QN/A

Cartridge filter housings ‘gy QN ON/A

A
ON

g/gfu 020 &

foed P st

Inspector's Name (Please Print)

77(2»/44

Daté of Inspection

- Shaly 2pov

Approximate Date of Next Inspection .




| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

Sltervyg  GALLEN 5/0
el M 1052

Ainzncly '
1990

N
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL Y  COMPLAINTDISCOVERY O
RE-INSPECTION o
amrs1p#: OV D003 paTE:_3-33-00  TMEIN: /1:30 TIME OUT: /2.5)

FACILITY NAME: Coontry Cleaners

£
FACILITY LOCATION: SE. €2 Sheedr

T renton , FL. . 22643

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL :  WOESLER  DEFN PEONE: (352 Y,3 - 2ot

PHONE:

CONTACT NAME:

[PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

| PART I: CLASSIFICATION
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: {0 No notificaton form -
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A : : .
1. Existing sraall arca source Q 2. New small arca source \ﬁ
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galhr dry-to-dry only, X < 140 gal/yr -l-
transfer ondy, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr oy Al
bath types, X < 140 gal/vr both types, X < 140 galhvr @3 |l
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) = = PD’ ( )
(o] e] x5 .
. g i
3. Existing large arca source Q 4. New large arca source a &z ! i
dny-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yt dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr @ = \3 =y
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr 5 9 E? < :
both nypes, 140 < x < 1,800 galiyr both 1ypes, 140 < x < 1,800 galivr ] 5‘ S it
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or afier 12/9/91) (%‘ —l
=
5. This is a correct {facility classification Y anN OCan not determinc
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
Q facility qualified for a general pcmul as number above
a facility cxcceds above Jimits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchlorosthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was _7Q __ gallons.

lofs

Revised 8/11/97



RPART 1I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

{check appropriatc boxcs)

Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly scaled and impenious containers?
Examining the containers for leakage?

Closing and sccuring machinc doors except during loading/unloading?

PHOWON e

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? §

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

5. Maintaining solvent-lo-carbon ratios and sieam pressure for carbon adsorber

Oy ON
ay DN
ON

[Q'AN'

ay ON

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

b

In Part 11-A:

{camplete A below).

installed prior to September 22, 1993
(complete A and B below).

(check appropriate boxcs)
1. Equipped all machings with the appropriate vent controls?

2. Equipped dry-to-drny machings with a closed-loop vapor venting systcm?
condenser upon opening the door?

~ N . .
condcnser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

[¥0

condenser excecded 45°F?

verifying that the coolant had been cotnpletely charged?

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine s‘hould be equipped

I classification 1 has been checked, no controls arc required. Proceed to Part V.

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:

f

3. Equippcd the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
4. Mcasured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
Repaired or adjusted the cquipmment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

6. Conducted #ll temperature monitoring alier an appropriate cooldown period and after

¢

5 ON

zw/cm

Oy ON

cyﬁx

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

If clagsification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
. condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

with a relrigerated condenser

ON/A

ON/a




(V3

. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

. Mcasured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weckly basis? ay

Measured and rccorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlct and outlet weekly? ay

1s the temperature differential cqual o or greater than 20° F? ' ay

. Measured and rccorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weckly

at the end of the final drying cvele while the machince is venting o the adsorber,
if machines arc cquipped with a carbon adsorber? : ay

Is the pere concentration cqual to or less than 100 ppm? - oY

. Assurcd that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at Izast § duct diameters downstrcam of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; is al lcast 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no othcr inlet? T v +Qy
. Equipped transfer machines (drvers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? - Oy
. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorbzr (if used) at all times? ay

ON

aN
aN

aN

aN

ON

QN

ON

ON/A

ON/A
ON/A

ONZA

ON/A -

ON/A

ON/A

“PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

2

1.

-
2.

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

Maintained reccipts for perc purchased? \ [;’?N
- O
s

. Mainuined rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?

Maintained Icak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documcntation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; N

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair lcak and Icak repaired w/in 2 days . \ @/

and parns installed w/in § days of receipt? _ /’D\J

. Maintained calibration data? or anplicable cirect reading insiruments) Y CIN
. Maintained exhaust duct menitoring data on perc concentrations? _ ’ J
. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? " ON
. Maintained deviation reporis? | ' ' ay ON
Problerm corrected? ' _ Qy oON

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? - 0Oy ON

N ON/A

ON/A

aN/a

& ¢
&’ i >

/
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BEST AVAILABLE COPY

| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ]

1. Docs the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? : 7 ON
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? - , aON

Docs the responsibic official check the following arcas for lcaks?

(73]

Hose connections, fittings, ‘ GZ/
couplings, and valves Y ON ON/A Muck cookers Y ON ON/A
Door gaskets and scating @¢ ON ONA Stills | 03/ ON ON/A
Filier gaskets and seating Eé ON ON/A Exhaust dampers Y ON ON/A
Pumps CB(DN ON/A  Diverter valves " ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers 84’ ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings aN OnN/A
Water separators Y ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condenscd solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

&/
D .
Odor (noticeablc perc odor) _ IZ/ '
Use of direct-reading insmxmentaLion'(FH)/PH))calorimctric tubes) - . Qa
Halogen leak delector . ‘ (@]

If using dircct-reading instrumentation, is the cquipment: ‘ U)N/A/
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrauons in a range of 0-500 ppm?  OY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? . : Qy QN
c. Inspected for lcaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Oy ON
d. Keptin a clean and securc arca when not in use? : ay ON
c. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?' .DY D\‘

:)P;’O» E")N/(f | 2-2%-00

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) _ : Date of Inspection

Do 9 2001
Approximat€ Date of Next Inspection

Irispector's Signature



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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- ARSDD#:_O4lcooX M/ Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: COU-’\*-’E C\ecmers DATE: 3-2%-00

FACILITY LOCATION: - S.€. %2 strest

Treaton ®L 32 LDC‘S ‘

. Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Annual Reporting Period: Aruzir \qqc’s A : 19 - TO _ Monek Zooo _ 19
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliange-with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES Qo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from : to

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

" #2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not beex{ in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to__

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry faczlz ties or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Lo eslen Decn 3-3¥-00

Date

Name (Please Print)

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at thc
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page .of




TITLE V AIR QUALITY VGENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: anvuar Y

COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [_]

RE-INSPECTION [ ]

TIMEIN:__ //.32 _TIME OUT: /Z-30

TYPE OF FACILITY: U rq Cleane—

AIRSID#:.  ©OH410003

|raciry NAME: Cou n'h:‘ Cleaners

FACILITY LOCATION: S E . 2% &+

DATE: 3-2%-00o

JeentoN  Fr 226,93

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: 1 £s1ey  DEEN
P )

PHONE NUMBER: 352 -4(,3-2.(,0{

B/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

]

discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

© . /‘«/
5 ol
[=] j'w] t J
§ o > '
g ; 0 Fos
(3) = ..'3 [o-—=]
- = : L7 =
COMMENTS: = g 2-':% =
o 2. =
- R
@ .

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES|:| NO|:|

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: Ava 2004
~ (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:_ Y A, 7)>;<Wk3

ease Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE:

Page of

PHONE NUMBER: 709- 44 %4310

Revised 10/96




/

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS %, &
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT > P 2
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST Zo A
C% e
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL 4 COWLMNT/DISCSMEF;Y <;féi«cg;,u @A
_ o Q - .
RE-INSPECTION D %%
AIRS ID#: Q410003 DATE:_ 2~ 23S  TmMEIN:_\l'20  TIMEOUT: [2!30
FACILITY NAME: DM Shac Claane(s

FACILITY LOCATION:

126 Flagler Pabe Br.
3

Falm  Coa<t, ¥ 2237

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Tam € S.mpnae

PHONE: G0o4-43 (- %00

CONTACT NAME:

PHONE:

| PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

|[PART I: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(cheek appropriate box)
Al .
1. Existing small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/vr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both fypes, x < 140 galivT
(constructed before 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arca source a
dn-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 galAT
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 galyr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

S. This is a correct facility classification

@y

If no, please check the appropriate classification:

facility was/, gallons.

.a facility qualified for a gcneral permit as number
O - facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

0 No notification form
O Drop store/out of business/petroleum

2. New small arca source M
dry-to-dry only, X < 140 galiyr

transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 galhT

(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <N <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both ypes, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/ivr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

ON OCan not determine

above

B. The total quantity of perchlorosthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dn cleaning

lofs

Revised $/11/97



BPART 1Il: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

LV

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxcs)

Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly scaled and impenvious containers?
Examining the containers for Jeakage?
Closing and sccuring machine doors except during loading/unloading?

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? ‘ : '

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and stecam pressure for carbon adsorber
bads according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

By ON

By ON
|y ON

By ON

ON/A
ON/A

ON/A

Oy ONSEN/A

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |

1.

In Part 11-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls arc required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

Jf classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
* . condenscr or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be cqunppcd with a rcfngcmtcd condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
{check appropnate boxes) :

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
Equipped drv-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting svstem?

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be dirccted away from the
condznser upon opening the door?

. Mcasured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weckly basis?

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser excecded 45°F?

Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and aficr
verifying that the coelant had been coinpletely charged?

B]Y ON

By ON

Hy ON

?\' ON

ON/A

ON/A

Oy ON@N/A

By ON




B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

J. Mceasurcd and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on @ weekly basis? -ay awn

2. Mcasured and recorded the washer exhaust temperaturc at the condenser -
inlet and outlet weekly? Gy aN Onva
Is the temperature differential cqual to or greater than 20° F? ' Oy ON ON/A
. Measured and rccorded the pere concentraton in the exhaust stream weckly

at the end of the final drying cyvcle while the machine is vieating to the adsorber,
if machines arc equipped with 2 carbon adsorber? : : ay anN -ON/a

(93}

Is the pere concentration cqual to or less than 100 ppm? - Oy aN ON/A

4. Assurcd that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for mcasuring
perc concentrations is at 1zast § duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is al least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstrcam from no other inlet? i _ 0y _C]N aN/a
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? » ay ON ON/A
6. Routed airflow 10 the carbon adsorber (if uscd) at all times? ay ON OnN/A

———a—

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriatc boxes)

1. Maintained reccipts for perc purchased? . &y ON
2. Mainuined rolling monthly averages of pere consumption? %Y ON
3. Maintained lcak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: | ,
a. documentation of leaks rcpuifcd w/in 24 hrs? or; _ D\ aN “Q\"A.
b. documecntation of parts ordered to repair leak and Jeak repaired w/in 2 days .
and parts installed w/in 5 days of reccipt? Qy ON IRV/A
i 4. Maintained calibration data? gor applicable direct reaing instruments) oy ON Bava
5. Maintained exhaust duct menitoring data on perc concentrations? Y ON JRVA
16' Maintaincd smnup/shuldown/malfun‘CLion plan? Yy ON
7. Maintained deviation repors? | - ) Oy ON BN/A
Problem corrected? | . ay ON w/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicablc? Oy ON BV/A

Jof3 Revised 8/11/97



BEST AVAILABLE copY

{PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS - ]
1. Docs the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and repair
inspection? ' ' ﬁ\\’ aN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ' : ' SQ\Y aN

3. Docs the responsible official check the following arcas for leaks?

Hosc connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves &y ON ON/A Muck cookers - QY ON ONA
Door gaskets and scating Ry ON ON/A Sulls Xy ON OWA
Filter gaskets and seating By ON ON/A "~ Exhaust dampers ‘:Q:X ON ON/aA
Pumps By ON ON/A  Divener valves Ty, ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers By ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings &Y TN ON/A
Waler separators |y ON OwN/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsiblc oflicial?
Visual examination (condenscd solvent on exterior surfaces) X\
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) a
Odor (noticeablc perc odor) =
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubcsj Q
Halogen leak detector ' a
If using dircct-reading instrumentation, is the cquipment: A BRY/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-300 ppm? QY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Qy O
c. Inspected for eaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Oy ON
d. Keptin a clean and sccure arca when not in use? , _DY aN
¢. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?‘ ay ON

C\m\s%&\\e( Seatl” 3-23-60

Inspectdr’s Name (Please Print) : Date of Inspection

K%/% '-'0&300,

Inspector’s Signaturce Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ‘AaNNvAL 7]

COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY | _| RE-INSPECTION | |

TIME IN:_// {0 TIME OUT: /Z.3d
TYPE OF FACILITY: D-’:, Cleapecr

|FACILITY NAME:_ B\ Slac Cleanecs

ARRS ID¥:_ OY/00 3

DATE: 3-23-Oo
FACILITY LOCATION:_ /2(, Flaqler Baza Dc -

4 .
Pl Coast , F1_ 32,37
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Joa  PeS, moae

PHONE NUMBER: 70 ¥- 436.- /00

$ Based on the results of the compliance requircments evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

[vs]
& 7l
8 v
== O (@)
o O -
o i e
= >
D =.
o= b
ez m <
SR
35 73
3 .
3 \_'1
i)

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the Inspector. YESM NOI:l
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:___ ¢t Zool

(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: ( }M.S%Dku L. St

lease Print) . .
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATUR.IK% / /AZ PHONE NUMBER: %(/ YYy- 9’]/0 Yo

Page of

Revised 10/96
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amsD#: 0350015~ . P(@ © Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: /4‘// 57L4/ Df;{ Cé'q,;erj DATE: 3-2 3 0o
FACILITY LOCATION: /Z¢ Flag fog Plazg D
Falm Cog <'7"?.. FL 32/3 7

Annual Reporting Period: 0<'7L/ ? 9 : 19 TO MM _ o0 _ 19
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. %’ES UnNo .
If NO, complete the following: . ' .l
- »
2 .
#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting perxogs%ted abgve: (ﬂ
‘ zc = T
o S % =
5% . £
Exact period of non-compliance: from to ©=z B ,
| 25 o O
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: _ ?‘a S fj
3
{

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non—compliancé: from to_

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to d)y Jacilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities. :

RESPONSIBLE OFFIC :’/_’ﬁ)fY\QS E. DeSiMare

Name (Please Print)

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of



THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING _ L
412552 JAN 32062 >

Please include your AIRS 1D# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remaove Label

AIRS ID # 0410003

COUNTRY CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
WESLEY DEEN Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al

PO BOX 259 . Fund: 20-2-035001
TRENTON FL Obj.: 002273

32693




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: 5000 "X 420482 D10
o 'y
#s g O
Do NOT Remove Label 20 @ T
./—' AIRS 1D#0410003 % < ; ‘-‘i
\CN%EEE\‘?YD%%E?NERS ‘ 23 FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
PO BOX 259 = e 1/
TRENTON FL
32693

Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
Fund: 20-2-035001
Obj.: 002273

. gooIN0s
- guonuoiN &




O ) THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING .
0355239
’ 0539 

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on'your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

-
5 53
: = I
Do NOT Remove Label ; —~C
™y
Ul g—
<
AIRS 1D # 0410003 ¢ 3
COUNTRY CLEANERS R ‘;%fﬁ,‘;‘gg?go‘)if@me’
W : rg.: : —
poEgléin 5])9EEN Fund: 20-2-035001
Obj.: 002273 '
' R

TRENTON FL 32693




(cut here)
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 4 O 2 2 9 2

(=73

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your lflrailihg label.
2L

s8]
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0410003
COUNTRY CLEANERS
WESLEY DEEN

PO BOX 259
TRENTON FL 32693 »

[
FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONEY.-
Org.: 37550101000 EQ: A1 — 7+
Fund: 20-2-035001 ‘:._‘A =TI
Obj.: 002273




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING .

< 339482

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

X=
8z
S ER
Do NOT Remove Label + g(
- — o Om
( AIRS ID # 0410003 w =z
| COUNTRY CLEANERS | FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
i WESLEY DEEN Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
PO BOX 259 -
TRENTON FL 32693 '

Fund: 20-2-035001
Obj.: 002273
N




U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Return Recelpt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

020 9373 23kL

Restricted Delivery Fee
O (Endorsement Required)

Total Postage & Fees $ :

WESLEY DEEN

......... PO BOX 259

7000 0520

[Recip 10 AIRS ID # 0410003001AG fer)
street, COUNTRY CLEANERS

7 TRENTON FL 32693

[

B Complete items 1, 2,’and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIY r-?Y !

A Recelved by (Please Pnnt Cleag

Il ecN [Z

C. Signature \
- O Agent
X AL L\Q/XV O Addres®

1. Article Addressed to:

|

| *10 AIRS ID # 0410003001AG
| WESLEY DEEN

| COUNTRY CLEANERS

| PO BOX 259

' TRENTON FL 32693

D. Is delivery address dlﬁereht from ite 1’7‘ﬁ'{$\)b 1
If YES, enter delivery address below: |

3. s;}loé Type v
Certified Mail [ Express Mail

[ Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.oo.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number

(Transfer from service label) 7&0 0 0 50? 0 ﬂ 0’? o ?&3 75 23 é/

PS Form 3811, March 2001

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-01-M-1 421



UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE

First-Class Mail

Postage & Fees Paid
USPS

Permit No. G-10

DARM/MOBILE SOURCE COMTROL PROGR M
DEPT. OF ENVIRCHNMENTAL PROTECTIOHN
ML STATION 5510
2600 BLAIR BTONE ROAD

. TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 323£3-2400

e

* Sender: Please print your.name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box

$924n0S 9JIGON 2
SULIONUOW JIV J0 neaing

2002 0 ¢ 030
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